
            
      

 
   

  
  

   
    
    
   

   
   

   
   

  
   
   

    
  

   
    

    
   

 
   

  

   
   
    

   
    

   
   

   
   
   

    
  

    
   

    
   

    
    

    
   
    

    
  

    
  

  
   

    

Neptune Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:51 PM 4/30/2022 Page 1 
2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 

Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Gagnon, Anya West County 26.51 26.33 
2 Sanchez, Ruby 18 Santa Rosa 27.47 26.95 
3 Baldenegro, Soϐia 18 Santa Rosa 28.59 27.10 
4 Prince, Hayley Maria Carrillo 27.33 27.21 
5 Ratto, Gianna Cardinal Newman 28.37 28.43 
6 Tatham, Leeloo Maria Carrillo 28.86 28.79 
7 Craig, Teagan Cardinal Newman 28.93 29.10 
8 Green, Sophia Cardinal Newman 28.67 29.20 

B - Final 
9 Bransford, Brook Maria Carrillo 29.75 28.90 

10 Eso, Allie Maria Carrillo 29.38 28.91 
11 Acken, Leeza Windsor High School 31.08 30.45 
12 Holstine, Beatrix Ukiah 30.27 30.59 
13 Alcocer, Alexis West County 32.01 32.85 
14 Cook, Zoey Montgomery High School 30.23 33.12 
15 Smith, Isabel Healdsburg High School 32.41 33.73 
16 Barreto, Bianca Rancho Cotate 32.70 33.80 

Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Gagnon, Anya West County 26.24 26.51 q 
2 Prince, Hayley Maria Carrillo 27.43 27.33 q 
3 Sanchez, Ruby 18 Santa Rosa 27.30 27.47 q 
4 Ratto, Gianna Cardinal Newman 27.94 28.37 q 
5 Baldenegro, Soϐia 18 Santa Rosa 27.67 28.59 q 
6 Green, Sophia Cardinal Newman 28.63 28.67 q 
7 Tatham, Leeloo Maria Carrillo 28.25 28.86 q 
8 Craig, Teagan Cardinal Newman 28.81 28.93 q 

Maria Carrillo 9 Eso, Allie 29.38 q28.83 
Maria Carrillo 10 Bransford, Brook 29.75 q30.10 
Montgomery High School 11 Cook, Zoey 30.23 q32.00 
Ukiah 12 Holstine, Beatrix 30.27 q30.10 
Windsor High School 13 Acken, Leeza 31.08 q31.13 
West County 14 Alcocer, Alexis 32.01 q34.09 
Healdsburg High School 15 Smith, Isabel 32.41 q31.50 
Rancho Cotate 16 Barreto, Bianca 32.70 q33.74 
Healdsburg High School 17 Holland, Jordan 33.69 33.62 
Montgomery High School 18 Hodges, Hailie 33.80 31.30 
Healdsburg High School 19 Thill, Allison 33.83 33.00 
West County 20 Gibbs, Giulianna 34.06 32.50 
Santa Rosa 16 21 Tucker, Ginger 34.74 35.65 
Montgomery High School 22 Fifer, Elena 34.89 35.62 
Ukiah 23 Mortier, Ruby 35.06 35.02 
Santa Rosa 16 24 Tonelli, Gabriela 35.19 35.00 
Ukiah 25 Mckay, Ani 35.30 34.02 
Ukiah 26 Castagna, Alex 35.64 35.03 
Rancho Cotate 27 Rodriguez, Alicia 36.73 37.90 
Healdsburg High School 28 Domenichelli, Gianna 37.37 36.65 



            
      

       
  

   
  

   
   

    
    

  
  

 
   

  
  

    
    
    

   
   

   
   

    
  

   
    

   
    

    
   

  
    

 
   

  

    
    
    

   
   

   
    

   
   
   

    
    

    
   
    

  
    

    

Neptune Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:51 PM 4/30/2022 Page 2 
2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 50 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 
29 Cahn, Kristina West County 41.78 39.28 
30 Mendoza, Gisela Piner 40.99 39.98 
31 Foppoli, Cianna Cardinal Newman 39.61 40.42 
32 Kennedy, Drew Rancho Cotate 41.89 42.62 
33 Tyler, Lindsey Montgomery High School 38.72 43.06 
34 Lopez Gomez, Josabet Rancho Cotate 45.12 44.69 
35 Behrens, Honey Piner 44.75 46.56 
36 Ruiz, Michelle Piner 53.00 55.54 

Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Lewis, Alexis 17 Santa Rosa 57.05 54.71 
2 Arroyo, Jasmine 16 Maria Carrillo 56.86 55.62 
3 Baldenegro, Soϐia 18 Santa Rosa 1:02.42 58.81 
4 Ratto, Gianna Cardinal Newman 1:03.06 1:03.24 
5 Erickson, Emma West County 1:04.41 1:03.41 
6 Craig, Teagan Cardinal Newman 1:05.41 1:04.57 
7 Green, Sophia Cardinal Newman 1:03.91 1:04.61 
8 Rueter, Hadley Healdsburg High School 1:05.35 1:05.66 

B - Final 
9 Tatham, Leeloo Maria Carrillo 1:06.15 1:04.38 

10 West, Maddie Windsor High School 1:06.72 1:05.98 
11 Lundy, Emmalynn Maria Carrillo 1:05.99 1:06.28 
12 Gurtovoy, Hannah 16 Santa Rosa 1:07.81 1:07.51 
13 Acken, Leeza Windsor High School 1:08.22 1:08.80 
14 Gong, Penny Maria Carrillo 1:08.52 1:08.97 
15 Owen, Taylor Ukiah 1:12.54 1:10.44 
16 Godley, Madison 16 Santa Rosa 1:10.40 1:11.13 

Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Arroyo, Jasmine 16 Maria Carrillo 58.46 56.86 q 
2 Lewis, Alexis 17 Santa Rosa 55.40 57.05 q 
3 Baldenegro, Soϐia 18 Santa Rosa 1:01.16 1:02.42 q 
4 Ratto, Gianna Cardinal Newman 1:00.72 1:03.06 q 
5 Green, Sophia Cardinal Newman 1:02.43 1:03.91 q 
6 Erickson, Emma West County 1:04.31 1:04.41 q 
7 Rueter, Hadley Healdsburg High School 1:06.16 1:05.35 q 
8 Craig, Teagan Cardinal Newman 1:07.45 1:05.41 q 
9 Lundy, Emmalynn Maria Carrillo 1:08.67 1:05.99 q 

10 Tatham, Leeloo Maria Carrillo 1:04.07 1:06.15 q 
11 West, Maddie Windsor High School 1:08.06 1:06.72 q 
12 Gurtovoy, Hannah 16 Santa Rosa 1:08.34 1:07.81 q 
13 Acken, Leeza Windsor High School 1:08.60 1:08.22 q 
14 Gong, Penny Maria Carrillo 1:08.70 1:08.52 q 
15 Godley, Madison 16 Santa Rosa 1:10.72 1:10.40 q 
16 Owen, Taylor Ukiah 1:11.25 1:12.54 q 

Windsor High School 17 Pahlow, Briley 1:13.09 1:10.38 
Healdsburg High School 18 Smith, Isabel 1:14.78 1:12.00 



            
      

       
  

    
   

    
   

    
  

   
  

   
   

   
   

  
    

    
  

   
 

   
  

  
   

    
   
    

   
   
   

   
  

   
   
   
    
   
    

   
    

 
   

  

   
    
    

   
   

    
   

   
   

   

Neptune Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:51 PM 4/30/2022 Page 3 
2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 100 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 
19 Holland, Jordan Healdsburg High School 1:17.80 1:14.90 
20 Alcocer, Alexis West County 1:19.45 1:16.63 
21 Bernard, Julia Healdsburg High School 1:19.66 1:17.32 
22 Cornwall, Mae West County 1:21.82 1:18.17 
23 Fifer, Elena Montgomery High School 1:23.45 1:19.77 
24 L'Heureux, Basia Ukiah NT 1:22.45 
25 Alvear, Isabella Cardinal Newman 1:24.53 1:24.73 
26 O'Ferrall, Payton Ukiah 1:26.06 1:24.92 
27 Giammona, Aubrey Rancho Cotate 1:34.58 1:25.52 
28 Vaughn Foster, Margaret Piner 1:30.85 1:28.07 
29 Morgan, Brynn Rancho Cotate 1:36.23 1:28.89 
30 Rodriguez, Alicia Rancho Cotate 1:32.24 1:30.15 
31 Goboy, Estefany Piner 1:40.46 1:32.80 
32 Merrida Grant, Teagan Rancho Cotate 1:40.35 1:36.51 
33 Tyler, Lindsey Montgomery High School 1:43.24 1:44.82 
34 Ruiz, Michelle Piner 2:06.33 1:55.59 
--- Gibbs, Giulianna West County 1:15.07 NS 

Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Farquhar, Natalie Cardinal Newman 1:57.70 1:56.90 
2 Lewis, Alexis 17 Santa Rosa 2:01.32 1:59.65 
3 Black, Mackenzie West County 2:13.96 2:11.74 
4 Mensch, Nora 16 Santa Rosa 2:13.85 2:13.43 
5 Erickson, Emma West County 2:20.98 2:18.93 
6 Palmgren, Riina Cardinal Newman 2:22.04 2:19.07 
7 Hansel, Hayden Cardinal Newman 2:19.52 2:19.10 
8 Krilich, Alli Maria Carrillo 2:26.31 2:23.60 

B - Final 
9 Hansel, Maguire Cardinal Newman 2:26.72 2:21.85 

10 Bransford, Brook Maria Carrillo 2:39.23 2:30.65 
11 Lundy, Emmalynn Maria Carrillo 2:32.55 2:31.11 
12 Williams, Rose 17 Santa Rosa 2:34.01 2:32.81 
13 Gong, Penny Maria Carrillo 2:33.57 2:34.02 
14 Ramos, Jewel 17 Santa Rosa 2:38.27 2:40.99 
15 Archer, Sydney Rancho Cotate 2:37.31 2:41.61 
16 Hodges, Hailie Montgomery High School 2:45.38 2:49.70 

Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Farquhar, Natalie Cardinal Newman 2:00.71 1:57.70 q 
2 Lewis, Alexis 17 Santa Rosa 1:59.76 2:01.32 q 
3 Mensch, Nora 16 Santa Rosa 2:11.59 2:13.85 q 
4 Black, Mackenzie West County 2:13.32 2:13.96 q 
5 Hansel, Hayden Cardinal Newman 2:16.73 2:19.52 q 
6 Jovel Flores, Jamie Rancho Cotate 2:23.29 2:19.98 q 
7 Erickson, Emma West County 2:24.23 2:20.98 q 
8 Palmgren, Riina Cardinal Newman 2:20.74 2:22.04 q 
9 Krilich, Alli Maria Carrillo 2:23.07 2:26.31 q 

10 Hansel, Maguire Cardinal Newman 2:18.70 2:26.72 q 



            
      

       
  

   
   
    

   
    
   

    
    

    
  

    
   

   
    
    

  
   

    
  

  
  

    
    

 
   

  
  

   
   
   

    
    

    
  

   
  

   
    
    

  
  

   
   

   
 

   
  

   
   
   

Neptune Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:51 PM 4/30/2022 Page 4 
2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 
Maria Carrillo 11 Lundy, Emmalynn 2:32.55 q2:38.00 
Maria Carrillo 12 Gong, Penny 2:33.57 q2:32.62 
Santa Rosa 17 13 Williams, Rose 2:34.01 q2:20.99 
Rancho Cotate 14 Archer, Sydney 2:37.31 q2:45.36 
Santa Rosa 17 15 Ramos, Jewel 2:38.27 q2:39.41 
Maria Carrillo 16 Bransford, Brook 2:39.23 q2:40.00 
Healdsburg High School 17 Conway, Susanna 2:41.90 2:49.00 
Montgomery High School 18 Hodges, Hailie 2:45.38 2:54.95 
Rancho Cotate 19 Calderon Lopez, Leslie 2:46.14 2:49.25 
Ukiah 20 Mckay, Ani 2:48.91 2:42.17 
Healdsburg High School 21 Thill, Allison 2:50.14 2:50.71 
West County 22 Garvin, Izzy 2:50.33 2:48.81 
Rancho Cotate 23 Coffman, Amber 2:52.36 2:51.24 
Healdsburg High School 24 Nicol, Audrey 2:53.92 3:07.99 
Healdsburg High School 25 Parmeter, Adeline 2:57.96 2:48.00 
Ukiah 26 Reyes, Michelle 3:05.45 NT 
West County 27 McCullough, Satori 3:05.93 3:04.63 
Windsor High School 28 Thomson, Emilee 3:07.26 2:59.66 
Ukiah 29 O'Ferrall, Payton 3:07.82 3:14.20 
Piner 30 Choe, Alana 3:08.14 3:14.57 
Piner 31 Cadena, Alexandra 3:09.09 3:20.80 
Montgomery High School 32 Zandvliet, Manon 3:10.92 3:44.12 
Windsor High School 33 Parker, Sydney 3:22.50 3:31.67 

Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Maria Carrillo 1 Holzhauser, Stassi 5:20.32 5:26.44 
Maria Carrillo 2 Morelle, Lutece 5:44.30 5:45.04 
Maria Carrillo 3 Mattice, Vivien 5:49.18 5:50.30 
Montgomery High School 4 Klosevitz, Addison 6:15.58 6:15.36 
Santa Rosa 18 5 Clarkson, Stella 6:17.78 6:07.84 
West County 6 McKeon Postel, Alyson 6:26.96 6:39.01 
Ukiah 7 Kraemer, Jessica 6:28.09 6:28.38 
Cardinal Newman 8 Cunningham, Abigail 6:39.14 6:44.43 

B - Final 
Maria Carrillo 9 Krilich, Alli 6:27.63 6:55.93 
Santa Rosa 17 10 Williams, Rose 6:51.10 6:46.18 
Santa Rosa 17 11 Waterman, Cosette 6:52.03 6:46.51 
Ukiah 12 Lockwood, Farrow 6:57.82 7:11.42 
Ukiah 13 Johnston, Aleea 7:25.82 7:19.57 
Cardinal Newman 14 Bickel, Hannah 7:30.06 7:29.33 
West County 15 Garvin, Izzy 7:40.80 7:42.30 
Rancho Cotate 16 Coffman, Amber 7:55.69 7:49.31 

Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Maria Carrillo 1 Holzhauser, Stassi 5:26.44 q5:39.43 
Maria Carrillo 2 Morelle, Lutece 5:45.04 q5:50.29 
Maria Carrillo 3 Mattice, Vivien 5:50.30 q5:53.95 



            
      

       
  

    
    

    
  

    
   

    
    
   

  
  

   
   

   
    

    
   

    
   

 
   

  
  

   
   
    

   
   

   
  

    
  

   
    

    
   

    
    

  
  

 
   

  

   
   
    

   
   

  
   

Neptune Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:51 PM 4/30/2022 Page 5 
2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 
Santa Rosa 18 4 Clarkson, Stella 6:07.84 q6:16.72 
Rancho Cotate 5 Jovel Flores, Jamie 6:14.35 q6:25.13 
Montgomery High School 6 Klosevitz, Addison 6:15.36 q6:11.15 
Ukiah 7 Kraemer, Jessica 6:28.38 q6:18.25 
West County 8 McKeon Postel, Alyson 6:39.01 q6:28.89 
Cardinal Newman 9 Cunningham, Abigail 6:44.43 q6:26.66 
Santa Rosa 17 10 Williams, Rose 6:46.18 q6:43.87 
Santa Rosa 17 11 Waterman, Cosette 6:46.51 q6:52.48 
Maria Carrillo 12 Krilich, Alli 6:55.93 q7:04.80 
Ukiah 13 Lockwood, Farrow 7:11.42 q7:28.14 
Ukiah 14 Johnston, Aleea 7:19.57 q7:45.03 
Cardinal Newman 15 Bickel, Hannah 7:29.33 q7:34.18 
West County 16 Garvin, Izzy 7:42.30 q7:58.46 
Rancho Cotate 17 Coffman, Amber 7:49.31 7:16.83 
Healdsburg High School 18 Parmeter, Adeline 8:11.88 8:16.00 
Windsor High School 19 Thomson, Emilee 8:26.01 8:26.10 
Cardinal Newman 20 Shibeshi, Shawet 8:41.48 8:00.00 
Santa Rosa 18 21 Meiners, Emma 9:05.71 NT 
Cardinal Newman --- Hansel, Maguire NS 5:59.02 

Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Cardinal Newman 1 Farquhar, Natalie 57.95 58.50 
Maria Carrillo 2 Lee, Kennedy 59.62 1:02.20 
Santa Rosa 16 3 Mensch, Nora 1:06.62 1:07.63 
West County 4 Black, Mackenzie 1:10.05 1:10.10 
Maria Carrillo 5 Eso, Allie 1:10.16 1:10.87 
West County 6 Buschman, Eliana 1:12.14 1:15.60 
Ukiah 7 Holstine, Beatrix 1:15.66 1:15.57 
Santa Rosa 16 8 Godley, Madison 1:22.29 1:20.42 

B - Final 
Rancho Cotate 9 Archer, Sydney 1:20.75 1:20.89 
Santa Rosa 17 10 Bradford, Dylan 1:24.34 1:25.31 
Healdsburg High School 11 Bernard, Julia 1:25.11 1:27.96 
Rancho Cotate 12 Morgan, Brynn 1:32.72 1:40.54 
Santa Rosa 16 13 Vasquez-Contreras, Alejandr 1:33.67 1:38.43 
Healdsburg High School 14 Domenichelli, Gianna 1:38.84 1:38.86 
Piner 15 Mendoza, Gisela 1:47.02 1:44.15 
Piner 16 Goboy, Estefany 1:47.99 1:50.89 

Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Cardinal Newman 1 Farquhar, Natalie 58.50 q1:02.41 
Maria Carrillo 2 Lee, Kennedy 1:02.20 q1:04.78 
Santa Rosa 16 3 Mensch, Nora 1:07.63 q1:06.88 
West County 4 Black, Mackenzie 1:10.10 q1:12.08 
Maria Carrillo 5 Eso, Allie 1:10.87 q1:15.25 
Ukiah 6 Holstine, Beatrix 1:15.57 q1:17.56 
West County 7 Buschman, Eliana 1:15.60 q1:15.02 



            
      

       
  

    
   

    
    

   
    

    
    

   
  
  

  
   
    

   
    

  
   
   

 
   

  
  

   
   
   
    

   
    

    
   

  
    

    
   

    
   

    
    

  
 

   
  

   
    
   
   

   
    
   

Neptune Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:51 PM 4/30/2022 Page 6 
2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke) 

Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 
Santa Rosa 16 8 Godley, Madison 1:20.42 q1:21.75 
Rancho Cotate 9 Archer, Sydney 1:20.89 q1:21.97 
Santa Rosa 17 10 Bradford, Dylan 1:25.31 q1:25.34 
Healdsburg High School 11 Bernard, Julia 1:27.96 q1:36.14 
West County 12 McCullough, Satori 1:34.28 q1:52.79 
Healdsburg High School 13 Pile, Emily 1:36.21 q1:35.89 
Santa Rosa 16 14 Vasquez-Contreras, Alejandr 1:38.43 q1:36.11 
Healdsburg High School 15 Domenichelli, Gianna 1:38.86 q1:43.60 
Rancho Cotate 16 Morgan, Brynn 1:40.54 q1:46.38 
Piner 17 Mendoza, Gisela 1:44.15 1:46.96 
Ukiah 18 Gutierrez, Lluvitza 1:49.53 1:50.68 
Piner 19 Goboy, Estefany 1:50.89 1:54.40 
Cardinal Newman 20 Shibeshi, Shawet 1:54.16 1:59.43 
Windsor High School 21 Parker, Sydney 1:55.58 2:11.22 
West County 22 Cahn, Kristina 1:56.99 2:05.56 
Montgomery High School 23 Zandvliet, Manon 1:58.53 1:55.20 
Piner 24 Behrens, Honey 2:02.99 2:02.50 
Rancho Cotate --- Giammona, Aubrey DQ 1:56.23 
Cardinal Newman --- Candelario, Tatum NS 1:45.32 

Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
West County 1 West, Madi 1:06.67 1:08.19 
Maria Carrillo 2 Morelle, Lutece 1:11.40 1:13.20 
Maria Carrillo 3 Kiehl, Hannah 1:11.90 1:13.29 
Maria Carrillo 16 4 Arroyo, Jasmine 1:12.01 1:13.14 
Cardinal Newman 5 Do, Meghan 1:19.34 1:17.32 
Montgomery High School 6 Snyder, Lyla 1:21.37 1:23.58 
Santa Rosa 16 7 Gurtovoy, Hannah 1:21.85 1:21.38 
Maria Carrillo 8 O'Halloran, Sive 1:23.35 1:23.16 

B - Final 
Windsor High School 9 West, Maddie 1:25.46 1:26.70 
Santa Rosa 18 10 Cook, Carson 1:25.51 1:23.90 
Rancho Cotate 11 Castellanos, Brooke 1:25.80 1:24.86 
Windsor High School 12 Pahlow, Briley 1:26.19 1:29.83 
Cardinal Newman 13 Lubas, Julia 1:27.60 1:28.57 
Healdsburg High School 14 Rueter, Hadley 1:28.27 1:27.36 
Santa Rosa 17 15 Waterman, Cosette 1:31.56 1:31.24 
Ukiah 16 Castagna, Alex 1:35.91 1:36.33 

Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
West County 1 West, Madi 1:08.19 q1:08.80 
Maria Carrillo 16 2 Arroyo, Jasmine 1:13.14 q1:15.29 
Maria Carrillo 3 Morelle, Lutece 1:13.20 q1:13.00 
Maria Carrillo 4 Kiehl, Hannah 1:13.29 q1:17.08 
Cardinal Newman 5 Do, Meghan 1:17.32 q1:17.16 
Santa Rosa 16 6 Gurtovoy, Hannah 1:21.38 q1:19.69 
Maria Carrillo 7 O'Halloran, Sive 1:23.16 q1:22.19 



            
      

       
  

    
    

   
    

    
   
    

    
  

   
  

    
    

   
   

   
  

  
   

    
  
   

   
 

   
  

  
   

   
    

   
   
    

   
    

  
   

  
   

  
    

  
   

 
   

  

   
   
   
    

Neptune Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:51 PM 4/30/2022 Page 7 
2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke) 

Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 
Montgomery High School 8 Snyder, Lyla 1:23.58 q1:21.51 
Santa Rosa 18 9 Cook, Carson 1:23.90 q1:23.08 
Rancho Cotate 10 Castellanos, Brooke 1:24.86 q1:28.32 
Windsor High School 11 West, Maddie 1:26.70 q1:25.48 
Healdsburg High School 12 Rueter, Hadley 1:27.36 q1:28.68 
Cardinal Newman 13 Lubas, Julia 1:28.57 q1:26.28 
Windsor High School 14 Pahlow, Briley 1:29.83 q1:26.28 
Santa Rosa 17 15 Waterman, Cosette 1:31.24 q1:29.37 
Ukiah 16 Castagna, Alex 1:36.33 q1:34.69 
Cardinal Newman 17 Candelario, Tatum 1:37.20 1:33.42 
Ukiah 18 Mortier, Ruby 1:39.30 1:38.79 
Healdsburg High School 19 Nicol, Audrey 1:40.11 1:48.41 
Santa Rosa 15 20 Grace, Emma 1:40.71 1:38.95 
West County 21 Buschman, Eliana 1:41.07 1:37.93 
West County 22 Humble, Rylee 1:41.84 1:46.36 
Rancho Cotate 23 Barreto, Bianca 1:46.39 1:56.32 
Piner 24 Choe, Alana 1:47.82 1:53.72 
Ukiah 25 L'Heureux, Basia 1:48.50 1:45.99 
West County 26 Cornwall, Ruby 1:48.64 1:47.39 
Rancho Cotate 27 Calderon Lopez, Leslie 1:49.97 1:48.51 
Piner 28 Cadena, Alexandra 1:55.69 2:00.53 
Piner 29 Vaughn Foster, Margaret 2:01.02 2:05.59 
Cardinal Newman --- Cunningham, Abigail NS 1:29.80 

Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Maria Carrillo 1 Lee, Kennedy 58.92 59.94 
West County 2 West, Madi 59.34 1:01.56 
Santa Rosa 18 3 Sanchez, Ruby 1:02.87 1:05.44 
West County 4 Gagnon, Anya 1:03.45 1:05.11 
Maria Carrillo 5 Kiehl, Hannah 1:06.76 1:07.99 
Santa Rosa 18 6 Clarkson, Stella 1:09.32 1:08.57 
Cardinal Newman 7 Puckett, Morgan 1:12.59 1:12.78 
Montgomery High School 8 Snyder, Lyla 1:20.68 1:16.33 

B - Final 
West County 9 Sow, Mari 1:15.65 1:17.71 
Ukiah 10 Kraemer, Jessica 1:17.39 1:17.50 
Cardinal Newman 11 Lubas, Julia 1:26.47 1:28.09 
Ukiah 12 Johnston, Aleea 1:31.03 1:30.48 
Windsor High School 13 Ericcson, Norah 1:42.83 1:42.39 
Ukiah 14 Reyes, Michelle 1:43.46 1:41.58 
Cardinal Newman 15 Bickel, Hannah 1:44.04 1:40.57 

Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Maria Carrillo 1 Lee, Kennedy 59.94 q1:01.56 
West County 2 West, Madi 1:01.56 q1:02.67 
West County 3 Gagnon, Anya 1:05.11 q1:04.33 
Santa Rosa 18 4 Sanchez, Ruby 1:05.44 q1:03.14 
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2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly) 

Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 
Maria Carrillo 5 Kiehl, Hannah 1:07.99 q1:07.88 
Santa Rosa 18 6 Clarkson, Stella 1:08.57 q1:07.83 
Cardinal Newman 7 Puckett, Morgan 1:12.78 q1:10.32 
Montgomery High School 8 Snyder, Lyla 1:16.33 q1:12.95 
Ukiah 9 Kraemer, Jessica 1:17.50 q1:18.00 
West County 10 Sow, Mari 1:17.71 q1:20.47 
Cardinal Newman 11 Lubas, Julia 1:28.09 q1:35.35 
Ukiah 12 Johnston, Aleea 1:30.48 q1:36.47 
Cardinal Newman 13 Bickel, Hannah 1:40.57 q1:41.45 
Healdsburg High School 14 Conway, Susanna 1:41.11 q1:35.12 
Ukiah 15 Reyes, Michelle 1:41.58 q1:38.25 
Windsor High School 16 Ericcson, Norah 1:42.39 q1:38.75 
Santa Rosa 17 --- Ramos, Jewel DQ 1:14.95 
Cardinal Newman --- Palmgren, Riina NS 1:23.43 

Girls 200 Yard IM 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Maria Carrillo 1 Holzhauser, Stassi 2:19.34 2:20.37 
Cardinal Newman 2 Smits, Abby 2:29.24 2:34.24 
Cardinal Newman 3 Puckett, Morgan 2:35.06 2:38.33 
Montgomery High School 4 Klosevitz, Addison 2:35.11 2:36.18 
Cardinal Newman 5 Do, Meghan 2:39.37 2:39.13 
West County 6 McKeon Postel, Alyson 2:39.91 2:44.60 
Cardinal Newman 7 Hansel, Hayden 2:41.04 2:40.42 
Maria Carrillo 8 O'Halloran, Sive 2:41.91 2:44.41 

B - Final 
Ukiah 9 Lockwood, Farrow 2:43.21 2:47.79 
West County 10 Sow, Mari 2:46.57 2:48.81 
Montgomery High School 11 Cook, Zoey 2:50.91 2:52.88 
Santa Rosa 18 12 Cook, Carson 2:51.14 2:51.88 
Ukiah 13 Owen, Taylor 3:04.12 3:04.33 
Ukiah 14 Gutierrez, Lluvitza 3:21.17 3:32.90 
West County 15 Cornwall, Ruby 3:24.93 3:26.72 
Santa Rosa 17 --- Bradford, Dylan DQ 3:20.53 

Girls 200 Yard IM 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Maria Carrillo 1 Holzhauser, Stassi 2:20.37 q2:19.53 
Cardinal Newman 2 Smits, Abby 2:34.24 q2:30.88 
Montgomery High School 3 Klosevitz, Addison 2:36.18 q2:34.70 
Cardinal Newman 4 Puckett, Morgan 2:38.33 q2:35.09 
Cardinal Newman 5 Do, Meghan 2:39.13 q2:38.35 
Cardinal Newman 6 Hansel, Hayden 2:40.42 q2:45.00 
Maria Carrillo 7 O'Halloran, Sive 2:44.41 q2:48.00 
West County 8 McKeon Postel, Alyson 2:44.60 q2:39.89 

9 Lockwood, Farrow Ukiah 2:42.77 2:47.79 q 
10 Parker, Joy Maria Carrillo 2:40.10 2:47.96 q 
11 Sow, Mari West County 2:53.24 2:48.81 q 
12 Wang, Liz 17 Maria Carrillo 2:49.00 2:51.37 q 
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2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Girls 200 Yard IM) 

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 
Santa Rosa 18 13 Cook, Carson 2:51.88 q2:45.95 
Montgomery High School 14 Cook, Zoey 2:52.88 q2:50.00 
Ukiah 15 Owen, Taylor 3:04.33 q3:02.07 
Santa Rosa 17 16 Bradford, Dylan 3:20.53 q3:15.99 
Healdsburg High School 17 Pile, Emily 3:24.16 3:24.50 
West County 18 Cornwall, Ruby 3:26.72 3:23.89 
Ukiah 19 Gutierrez, Lluvitza 3:32.90 3:31.48 
West County --- Humble, Rylee DQ 3:30.32 

Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Finals Time Seed Time 

A1 Maria Carrillo 1:43.97 1:47.89 
A2 Cardinal Newman 1:49.22 1:48.45 
A3 Santa Rosa 2:01.58 1:59.03 
A4 Ukiah 2:03.39 NT 
A5 Windsor High School 2:05.07 2:10.01 
A6 Healdsburg High School 2:08.50 2:18.81 
A7 Rancho Cotate 2:23.04 2:32.32 
A8 Montgomery High School 2:25.83 3:02.35 
A9 Piner 2:51.55 3:00.44 
A--- West County DQ 1:55.72 

Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Finals Time Seed Time 

A1 Santa Rosa 3:52.88 4:01.18 
A2 West County 4:26.41 4:45.33 
A3 Montgomery High School 4:34.42 4:41.11 
A4 Cardinal Newman 4:46.88 4:04.77 
A5 Windsor High School 4:48.50 4:40.38 
A6 Healdsburg High School 4:52.10 5:02.00 
A7 Rancho Cotate 5:01.40 5:11.84 
A8 Piner 5:54.21 6:20.37 
A--- Maria Carrillo DQ NT 
A--- Ukiah DQ NT 

Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team Relay Finals Time Seed Time 

A1 Maria Carrillo 1:52.92 1:58.04 
A2 West County 1:57.26 2:00.71 
A3 Santa Rosa 1:57.52 2:00.38 
A4 Cardinal Newman 1:58.78 2:04.55 
A5 Ukiah 2:22.04 NT 
A6 Montgomery High School 2:26.15 2:15.01 
A7 Rancho Cotate 2:27.91 2:25.35 
A8 Healdsburg High School 2:50.57 2:50.00 
A9 Piner 2:58.23 3:19.18 
A--- Windsor High School NS 2:36.73 

Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Healdsburg High School 1 Gordon, Jake 23.40 23.95 
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2022 NBL Championships - 4/29/2022 to 4/30/2022 

Results 
A - Final ... (Boys 50 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time 
2 Valerga, Eric Maria Carrillo 24.36 23.61 
3 Williams, Caleb Rancho Cotate 23.94 23.62 
4 Bhana, Aiden 18 Santa Rosa 24.57 23.72 
5 Koball, Lucas Ukiah 23.14 23.81 
6 McCarthy, Mathias Cardinal Newman 24.74 24.51 
7 Holt, Kai Maria Carrillo 25.06 24.61 
8 Flammang, Mason Ukiah 24.65 24.88 

B - Final 
9 Kluse, Konrad Healdsburg High School 25.83 25.71 

10 Gardner, Patrick Cardinal Newman 25.91 25.77 
11 Mahmoodi, Danial Healdsburg High School 27.03 26.55 
12 Spencer, Bennett Ukiah 27.20 26.63 
13 Mohar, Hayden Montgomery High School 26.86 26.76 
14 West, Liam Windsor High School 27.41 27.24 
15 Mooney, Jace Maria Carrillo 27.30 27.57 
16 Singkeo, Kailon Montgomery High School 27.48 27.85 

Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Koball, Lucas Ukiah 23.17 23.14 q 
2 Williams, Caleb Rancho Cotate 23.82 23.94 q 
3 Gordon, Jake Healdsburg High School 23.50 23.95 q 
4 Valerga, Eric Maria Carrillo 24.40 24.36 q 
5 Bhana, Aiden 18 Santa Rosa 24.39 24.57 q 
6 Flammang, Mason Ukiah 24.32 24.65 q 
7 McCarthy, Mathias Cardinal Newman 24.63 24.74 q 
8 Holt, Kai Maria Carrillo 25.27 25.06 q 

Healdsburg High School 9 Kluse, Konrad 25.83 q25.67 
Cardinal Newman 10 Gardner, Patrick 25.91 q25.38 
Montgomery High School 11 Mohar, Hayden 26.86 q26.68 
Healdsburg High School 12 Mahmoodi, Danial 27.03 q26.99 
Ukiah 13 Spencer, Bennett 27.20 q26.43 
Maria Carrillo 14 Mooney, Jace 27.30 q28.00 
Windsor High School 15 West, Liam 27.41 q27.50 
Montgomery High School 16 Singkeo, Kailon 27.48 q27.72 
Maria Carrillo 17 Hoang, Eric 28.34 28.56 
Santa Rosa 16 18 Leibert, Rennick 29.26 28.54 
Windsor High School 19 Wells, Mucky 30.20 31.41 
Santa Rosa 18 20 Bee, Weston 30.38 29.78 
West County 21 Munzar, Mattihas 30.50 30.10 
Cardinal Newman 22 Javonovski, Aleks 30.70 31.22 
Rancho Cotate 23 Lopez, Joshua 31.62 32.23 
Rancho Cotate 24 Espinoza Machuca, Oscar 31.85 31.87 
Piner 25 Madrigal, Angel 33.13 33.80 
Piner 26 Magana, Seraϐin 33.59 33.02 
Rancho Cotate 27 Carreno, Eden 33.90 35.93 
Cardinal Newman 28 Foppoli, Lucca 38.01 33.76 
West County --- Hale, Aiden DQ 48.17 
Santa Rosa 17 --- Fennimore, Carter NS 30.09 
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Results 

Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Brophy, Reid Maria Carrillo 47.89 46.90 
2 Brophy, Finn Maria Carrillo 50.16 48.79 
3 Williams, Caleb Rancho Cotate 52.11 52.14 
4 McCarthy, Mathias Cardinal Newman 55.99 56.12 
5 Gardner, Patrick Cardinal Newman 56.84 56.50 
6 Kluse, Konrad Healdsburg High School 57.53 57.19 
7 Ireland, Tristan Ukiah 58.95 57.71 
8 Kimbro, Ty West County 59.05 58.45 

B - Final 
9 L'Heureux, Jade Ukiah 59.21 58.47 

10 West, Liam Windsor High School 1:02.68 1:00.98 
11 Giacomini, Drew West County 1:01.08 1:01.34 
12 Gibson, Robin 17 Santa Rosa 1:01.38 1:01.90 
13 Brown, James Maria Carrillo 1:02.22 1:02.24 
14 Strauss, Silas Ukiah 1:03.46 1:03.11 
15 Hoang, Eric Maria Carrillo 1:03.53 1:04.68 
--- Merrick, Robert 15 Santa Rosa 1:00.28 DQ 

Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Brophy, Reid Maria Carrillo 48.06 47.89 q 
2 Brophy, Finn Maria Carrillo 50.37 50.16 q 
3 Williams, Caleb Rancho Cotate 51.21 52.11 q 
4 McCarthy, Mathias Cardinal Newman 57.33 55.99 q 
5 Gardner, Patrick Cardinal Newman 56.78 56.84 q 
6 Kluse, Konrad Healdsburg High School 59.13 57.53 q 
7 Ireland, Tristan Ukiah 1:02.35 58.95 q 
8 Kimbro, Ty West County 1:00.54 59.05 q 

Ukiah 9 L'Heureux, Jade 59.21 qNT 
Santa Rosa 15 10 Merrick, Robert 1:00.28 q59.73 
West County 11 Giacomini, Drew 1:01.08 q1:01.42 
Santa Rosa 17 12 Gibson, Robin 1:01.38 q1:01.18 
Maria Carrillo 13 Brown, James 1:02.22 q1:04.36 
Windsor High School 14 West, Liam 1:02.68 q1:02.95 
Ukiah 15 Strauss, Silas 1:03.46 q1:06.08 
Maria Carrillo 16 Hoang, Eric 1:03.53 q1:04.13 
Healdsburg High School 17 Kluse, Leo 1:03.74 1:03.64 
Santa Rosa 16 18 King Gile, Sebastian 1:04.42 1:03.24 
Montgomery High School 19 Derr, Kyle 1:07.18 1:07.98 
Windsor High School 20 Ericcson, Lucas 1:08.44 1:14.10 
Piner 21 Castro, Jordan 1:09.20 1:10.91 
Windsor High School 22 Wells, Mucky 1:10.62 1:11.84 
Rancho Cotate 23 Espinoza Machuca, Oscar 1:14.38 1:16.44 
Rancho Cotate 24 Pacheco Pina, Alexander 1:16.71 1:17.35 
Piner 25 Madrigal, Angel 1:17.15 1:17.47 
Santa Rosa 14 26 Petersen, Andreas 1:18.04 1:24.57 
Healdsburg High School 27 Ridder, Miles 1:19.05 1:07.95 
Piner 28 Magana, Seraϐin 1:21.40 1:20.17 
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Results 
Preliminaries ... (Boys 100 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 
29 Carreno, Eden Rancho Cotate 1:24.35 1:22.17 
--- Hale, Aiden West County 1:43.99 DQ 
--- Javonovski, Aleks Cardinal Newman 1:14.75 NS 
--- Foppoli, Lucca Cardinal Newman 1:19.00 NS 

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Morris, Andrew Maria Carrillo 1:45.13 1:45.49 
2 Brophy, Finn Maria Carrillo 1:52.06 1:46.15 
3 Flammang, Mason Ukiah 1:59.23 2:00.18 
4 Ireland, Tristan Ukiah 2:15.20 2:06.58 
5 Merrick, Robert 15 Santa Rosa 2:08.43 2:08.57 
6 Gradus, Ben Ukiah 2:12.38 2:11.15 
7 Ramirez, Alexander Maria Carrillo 2:25.16 2:22.03 
8 de Saussure, Benjamin Maria Carrillo 2:26.14 2:29.21 

B - Final 
9 Peterson, Grady Montgomery High School 2:30.36 2:29.34 

10 Derr, Kyle Montgomery High School 2:34.37 2:35.27 
11 Lemus, Yeshua Healdsburg High School 2:38.28 2:35.58 
12 Figueroa, Miguel Healdsburg High School 2:39.13 2:41.16 
13 Lopez, Christian Rancho Cotate 2:37.19 2:41.39 
14 Drake, Riley Cardinal Newman 2:46.35 2:43.41 
15 Medrano, Damian Healdsburg High School 2:41.24 2:45.99 
16 Carbajal, Matthew Healdsburg High School 2:56.00 2:52.89 

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Morris, Andrew Maria Carrillo 1:47.29 1:45.13 q 
2 Brophy, Finn Maria Carrillo 1:50.17 1:52.06 q 
3 Flammang, Mason Ukiah 2:01.99 1:59.23 q 
4 Merrick, Robert 15 Santa Rosa 2:07.54 2:08.43 q 
5 Gradus, Ben Ukiah 2:10.60 2:12.38 q 
6 Ireland, Tristan Ukiah 2:23.91 2:15.20 q 
7 Ramirez, Alexander Maria Carrillo 2:29.00 2:25.16 q 
8 de Saussure, Benjamin Maria Carrillo 2:35.61 2:26.14 q 

Montgomery High School 9 Peterson, Grady 2:30.36 q2:31.27 
Montgomery High School 10 Derr, Kyle 2:34.37 q2:33.69 
Rancho Cotate 11 Lopez, Christian 2:37.19 q2:52.84 
Healdsburg High School 12 Lemus, Yeshua 2:38.28 q2:39.15 
Healdsburg High School 13 Figueroa, Miguel 2:39.13 q2:58.70 
Healdsburg High School 14 Medrano, Damian 2:41.24 q2:57.88 
Cardinal Newman 15 Drake, Riley 2:46.35 q2:41.14 
Healdsburg High School 16 Carbajal, Matthew 2:56.00 q3:11.62 
Rancho Cotate 17 Wood, Lucas 3:00.16 2:28.14 
Cardinal Newman 18 Wolfe, Jacob 3:05.31 2:57.84 
Windsor High School 19 Setzer, Samuel 3:05.69 3:10.90 
Windsor High School 20 Loughmiller, Wyatt 3:18.00 3:24.70 
Windsor High School --- Ericcson, Isaac NS 2:46.66 
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Results 

Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Valerga, Eric 
2 Holt, Kai 
3 Danner, Austin 
4 LeFebvre, Forrest 
5 Kiehl, Nathan 
6 Mohar, Hayden 
7 Larson, Christopher 
8 Lemus, Yeshua 

B - Final 
9 Drake, Riley 

10 Gomez, Eliot 
11 Carbajal, Matthew 
12 Setzer, Samuel 
13 Lucia, Jaidan 

Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Age 

Maria Carrillo 5:12.54 4:59.93 
Maria Carrillo 5:13.06 5:04.71 
Ukiah 5:20.86 5:21.03 
Ukiah 5:35.30 5:34.28 
Maria Carrillo 5:52.90 5:50.88 
Montgomery High School 6:20.66 6:13.52 
Ukiah 7:02.30 7:08.31 
Healdsburg High School 7:22.21 7:34.03 

Cardinal Newman 7:57.33 7:45.97 
Healdsburg High School 7:34.50 8:01.31 
Healdsburg High School 8:15.88 8:20.47 
Windsor High School 8:39.32 8:28.54 
Healdsburg High School 9:00.98 8:37.21 

Team Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 

Maria Carrillo 1 Valerga, Eric 5:12.54 q5:16.96 
Maria Carrillo 2 Holt, Kai 5:13.06 q5:17.70 
Ukiah 3 Danner, Austin 5:20.86 q5:33.76 
Ukiah 4 LeFebvre, Forrest 5:35.30 q5:53.26 
Maria Carrillo 5 Kiehl, Nathan 5:52.90 q5:57.77 
Montgomery High School 6 Mohar, Hayden 6:20.66 q6:19.46 
Ukiah 7 Larson, Christopher 7:02.30 q7:07.03 
Healdsburg High School 8 Lemus, Yeshua 7:22.21 q7:35.39 
Healdsburg High School 9 Gomez, Eliot 7:34.50 q8:01.67 
Cardinal Newman 10 Drake, Riley 7:57.33 q8:12.28 
Healdsburg High School 11 Carbajal, Matthew 8:15.88 q8:24.85 
Windsor High School 12 Setzer, Samuel 8:39.32 q8:47.55 
Healdsburg High School 13 Lucia, Jaidan 9:00.98 q8:57.00 
Windsor High School --- Ericcson, Isaac NS 8:07.40 
Cardinal Newman --- Wolfe, Jacob NS 8:57.41 
Windsor High School --- Loughmiller, Wyatt NS 9:20.67 

Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Maria Carrillo 1 Morris, Andrew 54.07 55.26 
Ukiah 2 LeFebvre, Forrest 1:03.33 1:03.73 
Santa Rosa 17 3 Gibson, Robin 1:09.30 1:09.04 
Maria Carrillo 4 Kiehl, Nathan 1:11.25 1:14.71 
Healdsburg High School 5 Johannsen, Julian 1:11.35 1:13.37 
Montgomery High School 6 Singkeo, Kailon 1:14.30 1:14.97 
Ukiah 7 Spencer, Bennett 1:14.56 1:18.12 
Maria Carrillo 8 Brown, James 1:17.54 1:20.73 

B - Final 
Healdsburg High School 9 Kluse, Leo 1:20.08 1:24.75 
Santa Rosa 16 10 King Gile, Sebastian 1:25.95 1:27.42 
Ukiah 11 Larson, Christopher 1:30.21 1:29.85 
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Results 
B - Final ... (Boys 100 Yard Backstroke) 

Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 
Santa Rosa 14 12 Petersen, Andreas 1:35.78 1:38.73 
Healdsburg High School 13 Medrano, Damian 1:39.93 1:42.61 
Rancho Cotate 14 Pacheco Pina, Alexander 1:43.23 1:41.20 

Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Maria Carrillo 1 Morris, Andrew 55.26 q56.35 
Ukiah 2 LeFebvre, Forrest 1:03.73 q1:04.74 
Santa Rosa 17 3 Gibson, Robin 1:09.04 q1:10.14 
Healdsburg High School 4 Johannsen, Julian 1:13.37 q1:15.73 
Maria Carrillo 5 Kiehl, Nathan 1:14.71 q1:14.91 
Montgomery High School 6 Singkeo, Kailon 1:14.97 q1:18.06 
Ukiah 7 Spencer, Bennett 1:18.12 q1:16.70 
Maria Carrillo 8 Brown, James 1:20.73 q1:22.23 
Healdsburg High School 9 Gomez, Eliot 1:21.78 q1:29.94 
Healdsburg High School 10 Kluse, Leo 1:24.75 q1:24.39 
Santa Rosa 16 11 King Gile, Sebastian 1:27.42 q1:24.52 
Ukiah 12 Larson, Christopher 1:29.85 q1:31.72 
Santa Rosa 14 13 Petersen, Andreas 1:38.73 q1:42.09 
Rancho Cotate 14 Pacheco Pina, Alexander 1:41.20 q1:37.50 
Healdsburg High School 15 Medrano, Damian 1:42.61 q1:42.53 
Piner --- Castro, Jordan DQ 1:32.42 

Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Healdsburg High School 1 Gordon, Jake 1:04.55 1:05.06 
Maria Carrillo 2 Kwan, Nicholas 1:06.70 1:07.73 
Maria Carrillo 3 Holt, Phoenix 1:07.22 1:07.94 
Ukiah 4 Strauss, Silas 1:14.44 1:15.60 
West County 5 Giacomini, Drew 1:16.29 1:14.92 
Maria Carrillo 6 Ramirez, Alexander 1:19.74 1:19.71 
Ukiah 7 L'Heureux, Jade 1:20.53 1:20.24 
Santa Rosa 18 8 Cheney, Maverick 1:22.31 1:20.74 

B - Final 
Healdsburg High School 9 Parmeter, James 1:24.54 1:24.93 
West County 10 Munzar, Mattihas 1:25.12 1:23.51 
Windsor High School 11 Seekins, Tyler 1:25.36 1:27.38 
Santa Rosa 18 12 Bee, Weston 1:25.51 1:25.28 
Healdsburg High School 13 Stark, Julian 1:25.67 1:25.80 
Santa Rosa 16 14 Leibert, Rennick 1:30.23 1:29.93 
Montgomery High School 15 Peterson, Grady 1:30.43 1:27.89 
Rancho Cotate 16 Lopez, Joshua 1:31.66 1:28.71 

Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Healdsburg High School 1 Gordon, Jake 1:05.06 q1:08.52 
Maria Carrillo 2 Kwan, Nicholas 1:07.73 q1:07.95 
Maria Carrillo 3 Holt, Phoenix 1:07.94 q1:11.04 
West County 4 Giacomini, Drew 1:14.92 q1:15.89 
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Results 
Preliminaries ... (Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke) 

Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 
Ukiah 5 Strauss, Silas 1:15.60 q1:16.17 
Maria Carrillo 6 Ramirez, Alexander 1:19.71 q1:21.23 
Ukiah 7 L'Heureux, Jade 1:20.24 q1:20.46 
Santa Rosa 18 8 Cheney, Maverick 1:20.74 q1:21.45 
West County 9 Munzar, Mattihas 1:23.51 q1:23.99 
Healdsburg High School 10 Parmeter, James 1:24.93 q1:27.13 
Santa Rosa 18 11 Bee, Weston 1:25.28 q1:23.30 
Healdsburg High School 12 Stark, Julian 1:25.80 q1:45.00 
Windsor High School 13 Seekins, Tyler 1:27.38 q1:24.70 
Montgomery High School 14 Peterson, Grady 1:27.89 q1:27.35 
Rancho Cotate 15 Lopez, Joshua 1:28.71 q1:33.92 
Santa Rosa 16 16 Leibert, Rennick 1:29.93 q1:31.18 
Healdsburg High School 17 Nielsen, Matthew 1:30.50 1:33.76 
Rancho Cotate 18 Lopez, Christian 1:30.82 1:42.90 

Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Santa Rosa 18 1 Bhana, Aiden 54.74 57.31 
Ukiah 2 Koball, Lucas 55.04 56.79 
Maria Carrillo 3 Forsyth, Hayden 58.27 58.34 
Ukiah 4 Larson, Nicholas 59.30 59.43 
West County 5 Kimbro, Ty 1:00.37 1:01.53 
Ukiah 6 Gradus, Ben 1:06.72 1:07.79 
Rancho Cotate 7 Wood, Lucas 1:11.25 1:08.93 
Maria Carrillo 8 Mooney, Jace 1:13.42 1:12.27 

B - Final 
Santa Rosa 17 9 Fennimore, Carter 1:18.58 1:19.74 

Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly 
Age Name Team Prelim Time Seed Time 

Preliminaries 
Ukiah 1 Koball, Lucas 56.79 q57.06 
Santa Rosa 18 2 Bhana, Aiden 57.31 q57.21 
Maria Carrillo 3 Forsyth, Hayden 58.34 q59.01 
Ukiah 4 Larson, Nicholas 59.43 q57.40 
West County 5 Kimbro, Ty 1:01.53 q1:01.50 
Ukiah 6 Gradus, Ben 1:07.79 q1:07.57 
Rancho Cotate 7 Wood, Lucas 1:08.93 q1:15.39 
Maria Carrillo 8 Mooney, Jace 1:12.27 q1:12.75 
Santa Rosa 17 9 Fennimore, Carter 1:19.74 q1:20.84 

Boys 200 Yard IM 
Age Name Team Finals Time Prelim Time 

A - Final 
Ukiah 1 Danner, Austin 2:13.82 2:13.51 
Maria Carrillo 2 Kwan, Nicholas 2:20.25 2:25.48 
Healdsburg High School 3 Parmeter, James 2:58.35 3:02.47 
Healdsburg High School 4 Ridder, Miles 2:58.50 2:55.98 
Windsor High School 5 Ericcson, Lucas 3:02.52 3:08.15 
Healdsburg High School 6 Nielsen, Matthew 3:04.92 3:02.40 
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Results 

Boys 200 Yard IM 
Name Age Team Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Danner, Austin Ukiah 2:16.53 2:13.51 q 
2 Kwan, Nicholas Maria Carrillo 2:22.01 2:25.48 q 
3 Ridder, Miles Healdsburg High School 2:56.83 2:55.98 q 
4 Nielsen, Matthew Healdsburg High School 3:07.28 3:02.40 q 
5 Parmeter, James Healdsburg High School 3:02.72 3:02.47 q 
6 Ericcson, Lucas Windsor High School 3:14.28 3:08.15 q 

--- Brophy, Reid Maria Carrillo 1:55.69 DQ 
--- Larson, Nicholas Ukiah 2:14.74 DQ 
--- Johannsen, Julian Healdsburg High School 2:49.32 DQ 
--- Holt, Phoenix Maria Carrillo 2:16.52 DQ 

Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Ukiah A 1:36.77 1:35.91 
2 Maria Carrillo A 1:41.53 1:37.99 
3 Santa Rosa A 1:52.25 1:44.64 
4 Rancho Cotate A 1:54.50 1:51.10 
5 Windsor High School A 1:53.50 1:56.55 
6 Cardinal Newman A 2:01.18 1:59.76 
7 West County A 2:10.51 2:06.85 

--- Healdsburg High School A 1:40.74 DQ 

Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Maria Carrillo A 3:32.82 3:15.99 
2 Ukiah A NT 3:49.96 
3 Healdsburg High School A 3:48.58 4:00.68 
4 Montgomery High School A 4:24.35 4:17.57 
5 Rancho Cotate A 4:36.60 4:30.73 
6 Cardinal Newman A 4:26.07 4:30.80 
7 Windsor High School A 4:40.38 4:37.34 

--- Santa Rosa A 4:05.24 DQ 

Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Maria Carrillo A 1:44.63 1:40.68 
2 Ukiah A 1:53.04 1:53.11 
3 Santa Rosa A 1:59.06 1:59.83 
4 Healdsburg High School A 2:18.38 2:07.52 
5 West County A 2:25.50 2:19.47 

--- Montgomery High School A 2:11.93 DQ 
--- Windsor High School A 2:12.53 DQ 

Combined Team Scores 

Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22 

1. Maria Carrillo 839 2. Santa Rosa 513 
3. Ukiah 506 4. Cardinal Newman 469 
5. West County 366 6. Healdsburg High School 355 
7. Montgomery High School 223 8. Rancho Cotate 206 
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Results 
(Combined Team Scores) 

9. Windsor High School 178 10. Piner 61 


